



Serial No. 3
Reg. Cause List

2020:JKLHC-SGR:2869

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

SWP 1084/2016

ABDUL HAMEED DAR

... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. I. Sofi, Advocate

Vs.

**STATE AND OTHERS (HOUSING
DEPTT.)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilayas Laway, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

**ORDER
19.02.2026**

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Admit.

Issue post admission notice.

Notice waived by Mr. Ilayas Laway, learned GA on behalf of
respondent.

Counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks.

List on 1st April 2026.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

19.02.2026

"S.Nuzhat"